Cash 1,835 - - 51,631 53,466 2.70
24 hour call deposits 28,221 - - - 28,221 3.44
Receivables  - - - 49,780 49,780

30,056 - - 101,411 131,467

Financial liabilities
Payables - - - 105,907 105,907

(e) Market risk

Metro South Health has interest rate exposure on the General Trust deposits and there is no interest rate
exposure on its cash and fixed rate deposits. Metro South Health does not undertake any hedging in
relation to interest rate risk.

Changes in interest rate have a minimal effect on the operating result of Metro South Health.

(f) Interest rate sensitivity analysis

The following interest rate sensitivity analysis is showing the outcome on net income if interest rates
would change by +/- 1 per cent from the year end rates applicable to Metro South Health financial
asset.  With all variables held constant, Metro South Health would have a surplus and equity
increase/(decrease) of $0.301 million (2013:$0.282 million). This is mainly attributable to Metro South
Health’s exposure to variable interest rates on its investment with Queensland Treasury Corporation.

Financial Instruments
Carrying
amount

$‘000

2014 Interest rate risk
-1% +1%

Profit Equity Profit Equity

24 hours call deposits 30,136 (301) (301) 301 301

Potential impact (301) (301) 301 301

Financial Instruments
Carrying
amount

$‘000

2013 Interest rate risk
-1% +1%

Profit Equity Profit Equity

24 hours call deposits 28,221 (282) (282) 282 282

Potential impact (282) (282) 282 282

(g) Fair value

Apart from cash and cash equivalents, Metro South Health does not recognise any financial assets at fair
value in the Statement of Financial Position.

The fair value of trade receivables and payables is assumed to approximate the value of the original
transaction, less any allowance for impairment.

129

Metro South Health
Notes to the Financial Statements
For the year ended 30 June 2014

35  Key management personnel and remuneration expenses

(a)  Key management personnel

The following details for key management personnel include those positions that had authority and responsibility